
http://www.metrocouncil.org/ Metro Mobility
Metropolitan Council 2015 Annual Agency Profile Regional Administrator: Mr. Wes Kooistra

St. Paul, MN 55101 651-602-1806

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

16 Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN-WI 22,168,347 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50155 Fare Revenues $7,673,575 13.5%

1,022 Square Miles 2,020,700 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0%

2,650,890 Population 6,779 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $48,994,785 86.3%

16 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,476 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served 2,363 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $108,473 0.2%

0 Minnesota Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $56,776,833 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
1,111 Square Miles 18,954,293 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

2,314,701 Population 1,033,178 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $2,001,587 44.7%

446 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

485 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $2,480,085 55.3%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $4,481,672 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $1,828,831 3.3%

Demand Response -                                 446                             $4,448,635 $33,037 $0 $0 $4,481,672 Materials and Supplies $4,537,800 8.1%

Total -                                 446                             $4,448,635 $33,037 $0 $0 $4,481,672 Purchased Transportation $47,710,009 85.4%

Other Operating Expenses $1,777,260 3.2%

Total Operating Expenses $55,853,900 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $922,933

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 13.5% State Funds: 86.3% Other Funds: .2%Local Funds: 44.7% Federal Assistance: 55.3% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $55,853,900 $7,673,575 $4,481,672 22,168,347 2,020,700 18,954,293 1,033,178 0.0 485 446 8.0% 2.1

Total $55,853,900 $7,673,575 $4,481,672 22,168,347 2,020,700 18,954,293 1,033,178 0.0 485 446 8.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $2.95 $54.06 Demand Response $2.52 $27.64 0.1 2.0

Total $2.95 $54.06 Total $2.52 $27.64 0.1 2.0

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Demand Response

OE/VRM $3.12 $3.10 # $3.22 # $3.28 # $3.17 # $2.95 2006: 3.12 2007: 3.1 2008: 3.14 2009: 3.22 2010: 3.26 2011: 3.28 2012: 3.39 2013: 3.17 2014: 3.08 2015: 2.95

OE/PMT $2.36 $2.59 # $2.34 # $2.56 # $2.64 # $2.52 2006: 2.36 2007: 2.59 2008: 2.32 2009: 2.34 2010: 2.36 2011: 2.56 2012: 2.64 2013: 2.64 2014: 2.58 2015: 2.52

UPT/VRM 0.13 0.12 # 0.12 # 0.13 # 0.12 # 0.11 2006: .13 2007: .12 2008: .12 2009: .12 2010: .13 2011: .13 2012: .12 2013: .12 2014: .11 2015: .11

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

13.5%

86.3%

0.2%

44.7%

55.3%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.metrocouncil.org/

