http://www.metrocouncil.org/ Metropolitan Council St. Paul, MN 55101

			<b>General Inform</b>	ation						Financial Ir	formatio	n	
16 Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN-WI 22,168,347   1,022 Square Miles 2,020,700   2,650,890 Population 6,779		vice Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding		
			nnual Passenger Mile		NTDID: 50155			Fare Revenues		\$7,673,575	13.5%		
		2,020,700 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 6,779 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full I		II Reporter	Local Funds		\$0	0.0%	_	0.25
								State Funds		\$48,994,785	86.3%		0.27
	k out of 498 UZAs	2,476 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips						Federal Assistance		\$0	0.0%	_	
Other UZAs Served 0 Minnesota Non-UZA		2,363 A				Other Funds		\$108,473	0.2%		13.5%		
								Total Opera	ating Funds Expended	\$56,776,833	100.0%	86.3%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Su	pplied					Sources of Capital		al Funds Expended		00.3%	
1,111 Square Miles 2,314,701 Population		18,954,293 A	ie Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues		\$0 0.0%				
		1,033,178 A				Local Funds		\$2,001,587	44.7%				
		446 <b>V</b>	ehicles Operated in M	Maximum Service (VOM	S)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		485 V	ehicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	IS)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$2,480,085	55.3%		
							Other Funds		\$0	0.0%	Capital Funding Source		
		Modal Characteristics						Total Capital Funds Expended		\$4,481,672	100.0%		
Modal Overview		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service Uses of						Summary of Operating Expenses (OE		(OF)			
Modal Overview	Directly Purchased				s of Capital Funds	Facilities and			Summary of Opera	ting Expenses (OE)		55.3%	
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total	Colony V	/ages, Benefits	\$1,828,831	3.3%		
lode Demand Response	Operated	446	\$4.448.635	\$33.037	\$0	\$0	\$4.481.672		ls and Supplies	\$1,828,831 \$4,537,800	3.3% 8.1%		
Total	-	446	\$4,448,635	\$33,037	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$4,481,672		Transportation	\$47.710.009	85.4%		/
		440	φ <del>4,440,000</del>	<i>\$</i> 33,037	φu	<i>4</i> 0	<i>\$</i> 4,401,072		ating Expenses	\$1,777,260	3.2%		44.7%
									Operating Expenses	\$55.853.900	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas		\$922,933	100.070		
									Transportation	\$022,000			
									(Reported Separately)				
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway					
			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	Average Fleet
Node	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Maximum Service	Maximum Service		Spare Vehicles	Age in Years <sup>1</sup>
Demand Response	\$55.853.900	\$7.673.575	\$4.481.672	22.168.347	2.020.700	18,954,293	1,033,178	0.0	485	446		. 8.0%	2.1
Total	\$55,853,900	\$7,673,575	\$4,481,672	22,168,347	2,020,700	18,954,293	1,033,178	0.0	485	446		8.0%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness					
	0	Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per			Operating Ex		penses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked		Unlinked Trips per		Unlinked Trips per		
Node		Vehicle Revenue Mile	v	ehicle Revenue Hour	N	ode	Pass	enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour
Demand Response		\$2.95		\$54.06	D	emand Response		\$2.52	\$27.64		0.1		2.0
Total		\$2.95		\$54.06	т	otal		\$2.52	\$27.64		0.1		2.0
Operating Expense per V		Operating Expense per Pas		Unlinked Passenge									
Mile: Demand Re	sponse	Demand Respon		Revenue Mile: De	mand Response								
3.00						_							
.00	\$2.00	••••		0.10									
00				[									
00	\$1.00			0.05									

\$0.00 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 \$0.00 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Notes: <sup>1</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.